| ١R | 1 | 5 | 2004 | $09 \cdot 27$ | FR. | HOLLAND | & | KNIGHT | LLP12 | 578 | 6540 | TO | 65737± | ±577084: | ധവാധ | Р | 03 |
|-----|---|---|------|---------------|-------|----------|------|-----------|-------|-----|------|----|--------|----------|------|-----|---------|
| ΔIU | | _ | 4004 | 02.41 | 1 1 1 | INCEPUID | - CX | IXIVICILI | | 210 | 0240 | 10 | ソフィフィキ | 1711004 | 仕しひひ | 1 . | $-\cup$ |

| 70 10/000 | RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| Tab settings | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): AmSouth Bank | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: SXC Health Solutions, Inc. Internal Address:2505 S. Finley Road, Suite 110 |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Bank | Street Address: City: Lombard State: IL Zip: 60148 Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance; Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release Execution Date: 2/25/2004 | Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Texas ☐ Other |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/803864 Additional number(s) at | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1813491, 1731517 1852935, 1392192, 2658054, 2778886 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry M. Zanger | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_190.00 |
| internal Address. | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 131 S. Dearborn St., 30th Fir. | 8. Deposit account number: 130045 |
| City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60603 | |
| 9. Signature. | THIS SPACE |
| Larry M. Zanger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patent & Tra Washington, i | allemarks, Box Assignments |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0743

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made on this 2 day of Dr. Nashulle, TN 3721 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, SXC Health Solutions, Inc., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 2505 S. Finley Road, Suite 110, Lombard, IL 60148 ("SXC"), owns the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Listed Trademarks"), which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, SXC acquired the Listed Trademarks from ComCoTec, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, now known as Abol, Inc. ("ComCoTec") on March 9, 2001; and

WHEREAS, ComCoTec granted to the Secured Party a security interest in (i) all of its trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain security agreement dated January 31, 2001 executed by ComCoTec and previously filed for record in the Office on February 15, 2001 at Trademark Reel No. 2235, Frame No. 0378 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has released its security interest in all of the trademarks, trademark application and trademark registrations, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of the trademarks and trademark applications, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein, granted in the Security Agreement.

AMSOUTH BANK

Name: Bobert

Title: VICE President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0744 STATE OF TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF invidson) ss

On this 25 day of February, 2004 before me appeared the person who signed this instrument as Vice Reside of AmSouth Bank, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act and deed on behalf of AmSouth Bank with authority to do so.

My Commission Expires: 325-06

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0745

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| Mark | Reg. No./Ser. No. | Reg Date |
|------------|-------------------|------------------------------|
| RXCLAIM | 1,813,491 | December 28, 1993 |
| RXCLAIM | 1,731,517 | November 10, 1992 |
| RXSERVER | 1 852,935 | September 6, 1994 |
| RX EXPRESS | 1,392,192 | May 6, 1986 |
| RXTRACK | 2,658,054 | December 10, 2002 |
| RXMAX | 2,778,886 | November 4, 2003 |
| RXEXCHANGE | SN75/803,864 | App. Date September 20, 1999 |

1726483_v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002812 FRAME: 407466 **